
All Towns Reconciliation Strategies for the Northern Planning Region

Organisation Title Name Surname Designation Email Tel Fax Cell

Agri Limpopo Mr Dries Enslin Chairman info@agrilimpopo.co.za 015‐307‐2725 079‐494‐6927

COGTA: LP 015‐295‐3910  015 291 4784

Department Human Settlement Ms Mashudu Mbulaheni Housing 015‐284‐5067 015‐291‐4646 015‐284‐5000

Department Human Settlement Mr Tshilidzi Nelwamondo Sanitation and Infrastructure nelwamondot@coghsta.limpopo.gov.za  015‐284‐5347

Department of Mineral Resources Mr A K Kharivhe LP: Regional Manager Aaron.Kharivhe@dmr.gov.za 015 287 4700 015 287 4706

Department of Water Affairs Mr Ockie van den Berg
Chief Engineer: Options Analysis 
(North)

VanDenBergO@dws.gov.za 012‐336‐8613 012‐336‐7399 082‐809‐2011

Department of Water Affairs Mr Stephen Marais Deputy Director: Planning maraiss@dwa.gov.za 012‐336‐6650 012‐336‐6657 082‐804‐3147

Department of Water Affairs Mr Witek Jezewski
Deputy Chief Engineer: Water 
Services Planning and Information

jezewskiw@dwa.gov.za 012‐336‐8160 012‐336‐8295 082‐412‐4737

Department of Water Affairs Mr
Zwodangani 
Maxwell Maligana

Maligana
Water Sector Support & 
Development

MaliganaM@dwa.gov.za  015‐290‐1236 086 656 5088   082  809 0718

Department of Water Affairs Ms Martha Komape Director: Water Regulation and Use KomapeM@dwa.gov.za 015‐295‐1463 015‐295‐3217 082‐941‐7965

Department of Water Affairs Mr Paul Herbst DWA: WUE HerbstP@dwa.gov.za 012‐336‐7043 082‐804‐3002

Department of Water Affairs Mr Rexson Mtileni Director Water Sector Support MtileniR@dwa.gov.za 015‐290‐1334 086‐536‐8705 082‐329‐0801

Department of Agriculture Mr Willem  Du Toit Assistant Director: Groundwater Dutoitw2@dwa.gov.za 015‐290‐1262 086‐273‐5400 082‐808‐6386

Department of Water Affairs Mr Tendani  Nditwani
Chief Water Resource Planner: 
NWRP (North) = (Northern 

NditwaniT@dwaf.gov.za 012 336‐8189 012‐336‐8295 082‐888‐5113

Department of Water Affairs Mr Sakkie Vorster DWA: LP ‐ Water Sector Support vorsters@dwa.gov.za 015 295 8009 082 805‐6498

Department of Water Affairs Ms Allison
Hernandes‐
Maldonado

DWA: LP ‐ Assistant to the Chief 
Director

allison.hm16032010@gmail.com 015 295 2295 082‐8095604

Department of Water Affairs Mr Rens Botha bothar@dwa.gov.za  012‐392‐1308 012‐392‐1408 082‐808‐9560

Department of Water Affairs Mr Fidelis Baloyi DWA: LP ‐ Planning Engineer BaloyiF@dwa.gov.za 015‐ 290 1334 071‐ 482 4467

Department of Water Affairs Ms Lebo Mosoa NWRPS: WQ. mosoal@dwa.gov.za 012‐336 7564 082‐885 1968

Department of Water Affairs Mr Thomas Modisane Ramanga DWA:  WRPS (System Operations) ramangah@dwa.gov.za 012‐336 7907

Department of Water Affairs Mr Johann van Aswegen CE: Plan & TS vanAswegenJ@dws.gov.za 082‐807‐4198

Department of Water Affairs Mr Mndaweni Sakhile WRPS MndaweniS@dws.gov.za 012‐336‐8764 083‐654‐9001

Department of Water Affairs Sivashni Naicker NaickerS@dws.gov.za

Department of Water Affairs Mr Peter Ramulongo CE: Tech ramulongop@dws.gov.za 015‐491‐0740 015‐491‐3617 082‐809‐0701

Department of Water Affairs Mr Mphahlele Solly P&I mphahlelel2@dwa.gov.za 083‐6336628

Department of Water Affairs Moloko Raletjena WUE raletjenam@dws.gov.za 012‐336‐6782

Department of Water Affairs Mr Ndalammbi Makana Planning ndalammbij@dws.gov.za 015‐290‐1242 082‐809‐0704

Department of Water Affairs Mr Takalani Ramabulana CE: Tech ramabulanat@dws.gov.za 082‐802‐2947

Department of Water Affairs Mr Danie Viljoen WRM‐SFLOW viljoend@dws.gov.za 015‐307‐8620 082‐807‐6623

RBIG PM Mr Lesiba Richard  Tloubatla tloubatlal@dws.gov.za 079‐778‐2251

Dept. of Agriculture Mr Martinus Gouws Chief Engineer
gouwsmj@agric.limpopo.gov.za; 
malatjidf@agric.limpopo.gov.za

015‐294 3539 015‐295‐5003/8754 082‐953‐9926

Dept. of Agriculture Mr Mortimer Mannya General Manager mannyakcm@agric.limpopo.gov.za 015‐295‐7090 015‐295‐7046

Dept. of Agriculture, Forestry & 
Fisheries (DAFF)

Ms  Mary‐Jean Gabriel
Director: Water Use & Irrigation 
Development

dwuid@daff.gov.za; 
mashegom@agric.limpopo.gov.za

082‐555‐8064

Dept. of Economic Development, 
Environment

Mr Victor Mongwe
Senior:Environmental Impact 
Management

MongweV@ledet.gov.za; 
ngoashengt@ledet.gov.za

015‐295‐4013/8648 015‐295‐4013 082‐412‐5605

LEDET Mr Ngoasheng Tlhagala Manager ngoashengTR@ledet.gov.za 015‐290‐7058 082‐041‐3223

Development Bank of South Africa Dr Patrick  Ntsime North West Business Unit Manager PatrickN@dbsa.org.za; KelvinM@dbsa.org 011 313 3525 011 206 3525

Agri Letaba Ms Naomi Roux Manager info@agriletaba.co.za 015‐307‐2725 015‐307‐3509 082‐941‐4136

Komatiland Forest Mr Willem Hollestein District Manager: North wilhemh@klf.co.za 015‐305‐3203 015‐305‐3445 083‐282‐2696

Letaba Vallei Boerevereeniging Mr Chris van Coller Secretary chris@cvcpax.co.za 015‐304‐3064 015‐304‐3277 082‐700‐2307

Letaba Water Users Association Mr Louis van Rooyen Chairman
ljvanrooyen@mweb.co.za; 
lwgv@absamail.co.za

015‐345‐1817 015‐345‐1783 083‐627‐6007

Letsitele Irrigation Board Mr Frans  van Zyl Secretary fvz@worldonline.co.za 015‐307‐1204 015‐307‐1608 083‐655‐3423

Levubu Vallei Boerevereeniging Mr Steven Hoffman 27825657716@vodamail.co.za 015‐583‐0079 015‐583‐0079 082‐565‐7716

Leydsdorp Farmers' Association Mr Arne Verster Chairman adverster@wol.co.za 015‐318‐6084 015‐318‐6084 082‐964‐4214

MISA LP Mr Aleck Nkuna Provincial Programme Manager aleck.nkuna@misa.gov.za 079‐494‐0265

Mondi Forests Mr Louis Weber Area Manager stephan.crassord@debrockms.co.za 015‐307‐1324 015‐307‐1644 082‐828‐9601

Northern Timbers (Pty) Ltd Mr Sakkie Claasen Company Manager sakkiec@westfalia.co.za 015‐305‐3222 015‐305‐3167 083‐628‐3173

Olifants River Forum Mr Gawie Nel
Department of Finance and 
Economic Development

gpnel@absamail.com 015‐295‐9300 015‐295‐5819 082‐806‐3104

Olifants River Joint Water Forum Ms Ilma Brink Consultant ilma.brink@bigenafrica.com 012‐843‐9031 012‐843‐9000

Politsi GWS (Tzaneen Irrigation Board) Mr Flip Bierman Chairman
flipb@westfalia.co.za/charlottep@westfalia
.co.za

015‐309‐0083 015‐309‐0089 083‐627‐6845

SALGA Mr Tikologo Makhoana tmakhoana@salg.org.za 015 291 1400 015 291 1414

SALGA Mr Jack Monnakgathi jmonnakgathi@salga.org.za 015 291 1400 015 291 1414

Sand River Water Users Forum / Bertie 
van Zyl (Pty) Ltd

Mr Philé van Zyl Member Philezyle@gmail.com 015‐395‐8212 015‐395‐2092 083‐627‐8528

ZZ2 Mr Antonie van Staden Member antonievanstanden@icloud.com 082‐576‐6355

Sedibeng Water Mr FF De Vos Manager NWReg: O&M fdevos@sedibengwater.co.za   056‐515‐0200 053 474 0334 083 289 5752

TAU SA North Ms Wilma Prinsloo Regional Manager (Acting) wilma@ntlu.co.za 015‐297‐3749 086‐618‐0781 082‐555‐4553

Water Research Commission Mr Wandile Nomquphu Research Manager wandilen@wrc.org.za 012‐330‐9069 012‐331‐2565 083‐290‐7243

UWP Ms Monja Esterhuizen monjae@uwp.co.za 012‐4249709

UWP Mr Leon de Jager leondj@uwp.co.za 012‐4249720

WRP Mr Colin Talanda colint@wrp.co.za 012‐346‐3496 084‐555 8044

WRP Mr Pieter van Rooyen PieterV@wrp.co.za 012‐346‐3496 082‐321 3446

LP Stakeholder Contacts

Assigned Representative
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WRP Mr Manie Mare maniem@wrp.co.za 012‐366‐3496

Golder Associates Mr Eddie van Wyk EvanWyk@golder.co.za 011 254 4800  073 937 1045 

Mopani DM WSA Ms Albertina Rammalo Head: Water Services rammaloa@mopani.gov.za 015‐811‐6300 015 812 4301 0724945758

Mr Tim Maake Municpal Manager tim@mopani.gov.za 015‐811‐6300 015‐812‐4301

Mr R Chabalala Manager: Bulk Water O&M ‐ Giyani chabalalar@mopani.gov.za 015‐812 4405
015‐8115937 / 015 
812 4302

083‐674 6595

Mr E Rashitanga
Manager: Bulk Water O&M ‐ 
Greater Tzaneen

rashitangae@mopani.gov.za

Ms R Maluleke PA ‐ Dir Water Services maluleker@mopani.gov.za 015‐811 6300 015‐ 812 4301 073‐655 6657

Mr Thibo Ralulimi Dir: Water Services rarulimit@mopani.gov.za 015‐811 6300 015‐812‐2068 082‐366 8651

Greater Giyani LM Ms Lulu Moya Technical (Water) Director
Moyall@greatergiyani.gov.za / 
maluleker@mopani.gov.za 

015‐811‐5500 / 015‐ 
812 0644

015‐812‐2062 079‐512‐6462

Mr Musa Bamuza Head: Town Planning Services
bamuzama@greatergiyani.gov.za / 
bamuzamusa@gmail.com

015‐812‐0258 086‐767‐0612 0739104541

M Matebula Technical Dir. 015‐812‐2068 083‐717 5215

Greater Letaba LM Ms T.G. Mashaba Municipal Manager secretarymm@glm.gov.za 015 309 8738  015‐309‐8738
083 400 2490 / 082 849 
1082 

Mr William Molokomme
Director: Infrastructure 
Development & Plan

william@glm.gov.za; JudyL@glm.gov.za 015‐309‐9246 015‐309‐9419 079‐872‐4192

Greater Tzaneen LM Ms Dikeledi S Makoti Engineering Services Director
makotids@tzaneen.gov.za / 
dina.botes@tzaneen.gov.za

015‐307‐8210 086‐759‐6337 O82 468 8028

Mr Paradise Shilowa Manager: Water Services paradise.shilowa@tzaneen.gov.za 015‐307‐8219 086‐759‐6469 079‐905‐9013

Mr Obby  Mkhombo Municipal Manager obby.mkhombo@tzaneen.gov.za 015‐307‐8000 015‐307‐8049

Ms Maggy Machumele
Acting Community Services 
Director

maggy.machumele@tzaneen.gov.za  015‐307‐8000 015‐307‐8049

Mr John Matlala Manager: Water Services matlalamj@tzaneen.gov.za 083‐555‐6542

Ba‐Phalaborwa LM Dr SS Sebashe Municipal Manager
sebashe01@gmail.com; smithr@ba‐
phalaborwa.gov.za 

015 780 6302 086‐645‐3238

Mr Khathutshelo Mpharalala Water & Sanitation
mpharalalak@ba‐phalaborwa.gov.za; 
khathum04@gmail.com

015‐780‐6345 015‐781‐0726

Maruleng LM Ms Refilwe Jonath Ramothwala Municipal Manager nchabelengj@maruleng.gov.za  015 793 2409 015‐793‐2341

Ms Veronica Sithole sitholev@maruleng.gov.za 015‐793‐2409 015‐793‐2341 076‐252 5859

Kulani Shivambu shivambuk@maruleng.gov.za 015‐793‐2341 073‐156‐6468

 

Vhembe DM WSA Ms SE Magwaza Municipal Manager (Acting) magwazase@vhembe.gov.za 015‐960‐2000 015‐962‐1017

Mr L Raphasha
General Manager: Technical 
Services

raphashal@vhembe.gov.za 015‐960‐3500 / 2000

Mr Johnson Mahwasane Water Demand mahwasanem@vhembe.gov.za 083‐256 6657

Musina LM Ms Tsweni Denyake
Deputy Manager: Technical 
Services chuened@musina.gov.za 015 534 6181 015‐534‐2513

Muofhe  Matshili Manager: Water Services msnawater@limpopo.co.za 015 534 6100 079‐693 3328

Mr  Johnson Matshivha Municipal Manager johnsonm@limpopo.co.za 015‐534‐6181 082‐040‐5343

Makhado Mr IP Mutshinyali Municipal Manager
municipal.manager@makhado.gov.za; 
tshililom@makhado.gov.za 

015 519 3003 015‐516‐5084

Mr Humbulani Tshivhula Technical Services Manager  humbulanit@makhado.gov.za 015‐519‐3000 015‐516‐5084

Mr Lufuno  Ragimana LufunoR@makhado.gov.za

Mutale LM Mr M Nemudziyhadi Manager: Technical Services nemudziyhadim@mutale.gov.za 015‐967‐9600 015‐967‐9677 082‐868 8851

Mr S Mugeri Water Services Manager mugeris@mutale.gov.za 083‐313 0587

Mr  S Razwiedani Municipal Manager razwiedanis@mutale.gov.za  

Thulamela LM Mr N Nepfumbada Administrator nepfumbadan@thulamela.gov.za 015‐962‐7500 015‐962‐6389

Mr Eric Muneri Water Services Manager munerime@webmail.co.za 015‐962 7625/6
083‐457 2205 / 082 453 
6484

Capricorn DM WSA Mr Klaas Madisha Head: Water Management madishak@cdm.org.za 015 294 1076/1144 015‐291‐4297 071 687 7023

Mr F Louw Information Officer louwf@cdm.org.za 015 294 1076 015 391 4297

Puleng Mashangoane Strategy and Planning mashangoanep@cdm.org.za 015 294 1076 015 391 4297

Joel Moropa Infrastructure moropaj@cdm.org.za 015 294 1076 015 391 4297

 

Aganang LM Mr Ramakuntwane Selepe Municipal Manager seleper@aganang.gov.za 015 295 1415 015 295 1447/1401

Ms Patricia Leshilo
Acting Senior Manager: Technical 
Services

pleshilo@aganang.gov.za 015‐295‐1408/52
015‐295‐1447/01; 
086‐536‐4523

072‐61 00293

Mr  Isaac Mothapo imothapo@aganang.gov.za 012‐295‐1408/52/25 015‐223‐5281

 

Blouberg LM Mr TM Kgoale Municipal Manager(Acting) makgoshingp@blouberg.gov.za  015 505 7133 015 505 0296

Mr Victor Modeba morifim@cdm.org.za  015‐295‐1405 082‐778‐9070

Mr Donald Ratladi Infrastructure Development info@blouberg.gov.za 015‐505‐7100

Ms Adeline Morapedi
Economic Development and 
Planning

Molemole LM Mr NK Makhura Municipal Manager
makhuran@molemole.gov.za; 
semenyap@molemole.gov.za; 

015 501 0243 015‐501‐0419
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Mr Donald Masipa Senior Manager: Technical Services masipa@molemole.gov.za 015 501 0243 015‐501‐0419 076‐621‐8132

Ms Tenina / Benina Ngoetjana Water Services Manager ngoetjanabp@molemole.gov.za 015 501 0243 015‐501‐0419

Polokwane LM WSA
Manager: Urban Water and 
Sanitation

015‐290‐2077 015‐290‐2106

Mr Mushaisano Ramusetheli Water Services Assistant Manager mushair@polokwane.gov.za 015 ‐ 290 2194 015‐290‐2106 082‐304 5850

Ms Constance Mametja Municipal Manager constancem@polokwane.gov.za 015‐290‐2000 015‐290‐2106

MJ Ralefatane Water and Sanitation samm@polokwane.gov.za 015‐290‐2000 015‐290‐2106

 

Lepelle‐Nkumpi LM Mr Jerry Ramaphakela Municipal Manager theresho.lekgau@lepelle‐ nkumpi.gov.za 015 633 4508 015 633 6896

Mr Solly Mapholo Manager: Water Services pmnchabeleng@cdm.org.za 015 633 4500 015 633 6896 082‐778‐9018

Mr Boitumelo Rametsi Manager: Technical Services Boitumelo.rametsi@lepelle‐Nkumpi.gov.za 015 633 4500 015 633 6896

Waterberg DM Mr Mpheta Samuel Mabotja Municipal Manager
ekelley@waterberg.gov.za; 
mmabotja@waterberg.gov.za

014 718 3321 / 3320 / 
3300

014 717 2931

KS Lamola
Manager: Infrastructure 
Development

klamola@waterberg.gov.za 014‐718‐3317 014‐717‐3225

Mr Leonard Sole Planning and Economic Dev. lsole@waterberg.gov.a 014‐718‐3886 014‐717‐3886

Ms Regina Makgata Infrastructure Development rmakgata@waterberg.gov.za 014‐718‐3886 014‐717‐3886

Mr Jacky Seshoka Project Manager jseshoka@waterberg.gov.za 014‐718‐3334 072‐354‐1695

Thabazimbi WSA Mr Billy Klabadira Head: Water services
venterj@thabazimbi.gov.za; 
tlhabadirase@thabazimbi.gov.za 

014 777 1902 014‐777‐1531 072‐848‐5942

Mr Cornelius Booysen Municipal Manager booysencg@thabazimbi.gov.za 014 777 1525 x 155   014‐777‐1697

Lephalale WSA Mr Frans Mabotja IDP Officer frans.mabotja@lephalale.gov.za 014 763 2193 014‐763‐5662 078‐381‐7465

Mr Khoroshi Motebele Manager:Strategic Planning  khoroshi.motebele@lephalale.gov.za 014 762 1479

Mr Andrew Leseka Infrastructure Services: Sanitation kabelo.leseka@lephalale.gov.za 014 762 1466 086‐587‐8790

Ms April Shiko Water Services april.shiko@lephalale.gov.za  014 763 2193 014‐763‐5662

Kgabo Tlhako Infrastructure Services  kgabo.tlhako@lephalale.gov.za 014 763 2193 014‐763‐5662

Mogalakwena WSA Mr P Hokomane Head: Technical Services hokomanep@mogalakwena.gov.za 015‐491‐9622 015‐491‐9638 083‐682‐8110

Mr PP  Selepe Municipal Manager (Acting) ngoepeh@mogalakwena.gov.za  015‐491‐9707 015‐491‐9655

Mr Mokopane Letsoalo Developemental Services Manager letsoalom@mogalakwena.gov.za 015‐491‐9661 015‐491‐9792

Mr D Malepa Acting Manager: Technical Services malepad@mogalakwena.gov.za 015‐491‐9603 015‐491‐9754

Mookgopong WSA Ms Rosat Katjedi
Manager: Technical Services 
(Acting)

katjedimr@yahoo.com 014‐743‐6626 014‐743 2434 082‐466‐4608

W Magana Acting Manager: Technical Services 014‐743‐6600 014‐743 2434

OP Sebola Acting Municipal Manager admin@mookgophong.gov.za  014‐743‐6600 014‐743 2434

Modimolle WSA Mr Maphola Chokolo Manager: Water Services mphoc@hotmail.com 014‐718‐2056 086‐515‐2106 083‐377‐9543

Mr NS Mambo Municipal Manager
ajordaan@modimolle.gov.za; 
nmambo@modimolle.gov.za

014‐718‐2056

Mr N  Sikhwivilu Technical Services nsikhwivilu@modimolle.gov.za 014‐718‐2056

Bela‐Bela WSA Mr Morris Maluleke Municipal Manager (Acting)
munmanager@belabela.co.za; 
malulekaa@belabela.gov.za

014 736 8052 014‐736‐8087

Mr  Nicholas Nyambeni
Divisional Manager: Technical 
Services

nyambenin@belabela.gov.za; 
sekgalehj@belabela.gov.za

014 736 8052/38

Mr Jimmy Moloto DM: Water & Sanitation molotoj@belabela.gov.za 082‐555 4266

Greater Sekhukhune DM WSA Mr Jaula Nkomo Manager: Technical Services
jabulankomo@gmail.com; 
sekinfo@sekhukhune.gov.za

013‐262‐7302 013 262 3688 082‐552‐7498

Mr NB Thobela dialej@sekhukhune.gov.za 013‐262‐7534 086‐273‐9506

Mr Chris Mahlaule c.sehlabelo@gmail.com 013‐262‐7572

Ms Mapule Mokoko Municipal Manager
mapulef@sekhukhune.co.za; 
mphahlelel@sekhukhune.gov.za 

013‐262‐7301 013‐262‐4303

Mr Amos Matiya Director: Planning & Economic Dev. matjiaa@sekhukhune.gov.za 013‐262‐7411 076‐497‐5067

Mr  Mpoti Machava
Director: Water Services and 
Infrastructure

machavam@sekhukhune.gov.za 013‐262‐7302 013 262 3688

Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality 
(was Greater Marble Hall)

Mr NS Mashamba Municipl Manager 
mashamban@emogalelm.gov.za; 
smakua@emogalelm.gov.za

013 261 8400 013 261 2985 082 411 7552

Mr Donald Rankwe Manager: Technical Services drankwe@emogalelm.gov.za 013‐261 8449

Elias Motsoaledi Mrs Ramakgahlela Maredi Municipal Manager (Acting)
lkabini@emlm.co.za; 
mmtsweni@emlm.gov.za

013 262 3056 013‐262‐2547

B Mohlamme Water Services bmohlamme@emlm.gov.za  013 262 3056 013‐262‐2547

Ms RF Komape Director Infrastructure rkomape@emlm.gov.za 013 262 3056 013‐262‐2547

Makhuduthamaga Mr Obed Segale Manager: Infrastructure albertsegale@gmail.com 013‐265‐8645 013 265 1076

Ms Tumelo Dilotsotloho
Manager: Technical Services 
(Acting)

tumelodilos@gmail.com 013‐265‐8645 013 265 1076

Mr Polaki Mahlase Technical Services pmahlase@gmail.com 013‐265‐8645 013 265 1076

Mr Phamaga Morebodi Municipal Manager info@makhuduthamaga.gov.za 013‐265‐8645 013 265 1076

Fetakgomo Mr Nkoane Danger Matumane Municipal Manager
lebepem@fetakgomo.gov.za; 
motlanalol@webmail.co.za; 

015 622 8000 015‐622‐8026
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Greater Tubatse Mr M.S. Mathunyane Director: Technical Services msmathunyane@tubatse.gov.za 013‐231‐1169 013 231 7251

Mr Lekgau Molepo Head: Planning & Development lmolepo@tubatse.gov.za 013‐231‐1216 086‐515‐3522

Mr  Lemon Phala Municipal Manager lphala@tubatse.gov.za  013‐231‐1000 013‐231‐7467

OTHER

Lepelle Water Board Mr Darlington Chuma Bulk water? darlingtonc@lepelle.co.za 015‐ 295 1898

Mr Simon Mbanyane Bulk water? simonm@lepelle.co.za 015 ‐ 295 1800 / 1806

Mr Carel Schmahl Genl Mngr: Operations carels@lepelle.co.za 015 ‐ 295 1800

Mr Ahuiwi  Netshidaulu General Manager Operations andahuiwin@lepelle.co.za; retham@lepelle.co.za

 

Wayo Consulting Mr HD Burger toys@wayoconsulting.co.za 082‐859‐5443

AECOM Mr Naseem Vahed Engineer naseem.vahed@aecom.com 072‐188‐1557
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